existing and proposed floodplain on the property. An ESA has been submitted to the City of 

Denton for this property (ESA25-0008). 

Existing Uses: The Property is currently undeveloped and used for agricultural purposes. 

Proposed Uses: This project will consist of approximately seven-thousand and ninety-one 

(7,091) single-family residential lots, one-thousand and eighty-four (1,084) townhome or zero lot 

line residential units, and one-thousand and fifteen (1,015) multifamily units, as well as space for 

commercial, school sites (elementary and middle school), City fire/EMS sites and open space, 

trails and parkland sites.  This mixed-use community will feature varying densities throughout, 

as detailed by the Development Plan (See Exhibit B) and incorporate both active and passive